

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
(CC No.8867-8868/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2009
in RFA No. 1963/2003,10/09/2009 in RFA No. 586/2005,10/09/2009 in
LRN No. 91/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

UJJAGAR SINGH & ORS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-2/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. K G Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the special leave petitions is
condoned subject to deposit of Rs.2000/- by way of cost
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within
two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.07.01
16:19:15 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master